505923079 02/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5969797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRADFORD B. REESE	03/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIDS II, INC.	
Street Address:	3333 PIEDMONT ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1800	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29704244
Application Number:	29704237
Application Number:	29704255
Application Number:	29704259
Application Number:	29704264
Application Number:	29704266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: roconnell@sternekessler.com, rbadman@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4433.003-006-0,008-009-0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IVY CLARICE ESTOESTA, #74,612	
SIGNATURE:	/Ivy Clarice Estoesta, #74,612/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020	

PATENT 505923079 REEL: 051854 FRAME: 0440

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bradford-Reese-Employment-Agreement-4433-0030000#page1.tif source=Bradford-Reese-Employment-Agreement-4433-0030000#page2.tif

source=Bradford-Reese-Employment-Agreement-4433-0030000#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051854 FRAME: 0441

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into effective as of the 1st day of March, 2012, is by and between Kids II, Inc. (hereinafter called "Company"), and <u>Bradford B. Reese</u> (hereinafter called "Employee").

WITNESSETH:

[REDACTED]

PATENT

REEL: 051854 FRAME: 0442

[REDACTED]

Ownership Of Inventions and Intellectual Property. Employee shall disclose fully, promptly, and in writing to Company any and all inventions, discoveries, improvements, modifications and other intellectual property rights (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Rights"), whether or not patentable and/or copyrightable, as the case may be, which Employee has conceived, made or developed, solely or jointly with others, while employed by Company and which (i) relate to the business, work or activities of any member of Company; or (ii) result from or are suggested by the performance of Employee's duties hereunder or from or by any information that Employee may, directly or indirectly, receive while employed by Company. Employee agrees that all copyrightable works created by Employee or under Company's direction in connection with Company's business are "works made for hire" and shall be the sole and complete property of Company and that any and all copyrights of such works shall belong solely to Company. To the extent such copyrightable works are not deemed to be "works made for hire" and with respect to any and all other Intellectual Properly Rights, Employee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Company all of Employee's right, title and interest in copyrights and to any and all other Intellectual Property Rights, including, but not limited to, patents, and agrees to take all such actions as may be requested by Company at any time and from time to time to confirm or evidence the assignment, transfer and conveyance of such. Furthermore, at any time and from time to time, upon the request of Company, Employee shall execute and deliver to Company any and all instruments, documents and papers, provide evidence and do any and all other acts that, in the opinion of Company, are or may be necessary or desirable to document such assignment, transfer and conveyance or to enable Company to file and prosecute applications for and to acquire, maintain and enforce any and all patents, trademark registrations or copyrights under United States or foreign law with respect to any Intellectual Property Rights or to obtain any extension, validation, reissue, continuance or renewal of any such patent, trademark, or copyright. Company shall be responsible for the preparation of any such instruments, documents and papers and for the prosecution of any such proceedings and shall reimburse Employee for all reasonable expenses incurred by Employee in

[REDACTED]

PATENT

REEL: 051854 FRAME: 0443

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above.

EMPLOYEE

Signature

KIDS II, INC.

Dwaine Clarke, Chief Compliance Officer